



The Charles Humphrey Keating IV Foundation is pleased to announce that Brandon Tseng has joined The C4 Foundation's Board of Directors. We are proud to have Brandon join our Board of Directors, and we are excited that his experience in the SEAL Teams and in his business ventures will add tremendously to the advancement of the goals of the Foundation, which are to serve active-duty Navy SEAL families through neuroscience-based programs.

Brandon is Shield AI's Co-Founder and President. As of December 2023, Shield AI is one of two multi-billion-dollar defense-tech companies founded in the past 20 years and has raised over \$1B in private capital to build AI pilots for unmanned aerial systems to protect service members and civilians.

Prior to founding Shield AI in 2015, Brandon proudly served in the Navy for seven years as a SEAL at SEAL Team 5 and SEAL Team 7 and as a Surface Warfare Officer aboard the USS Pearl Harbor (LSD 52). While in the Navy, he deployed to Afghanistan (x2), the Pacific Theater, and the Arabian Gulf.

At Shield AI, he leads all aspects of growth – business development, corporate development, strategy, fundraising, marketing, and government relations – to help Shield AI achieve its mission at a global scale. Brandon earned his B.S. in Mechanical Engineering from the U.S. Naval Academy and his MBA from Harvard Business School.